

## **AGENDA**

## **METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION**

## Monday, July 22, 2019 9:00 A.M.

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

**Appeals** 

9:00 AM

Hunt, Nancy

Parcel ID 025 08 0 011.00

305 S Main St, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 026 01 0 004.00

116 S Main St, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 026 14 0 044.00

2050 Gallatin Pike, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 043 01 0 222.00

10 E Campbell Rd, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 044 14 0 145.00

1241 Robinson Rd, Old Hickory Tn 37138

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

## Appointment continued from the previous page 9:00 AM

Hunt, Nancy

Parcel ID 050 12 0A 003.00

3460 Dickerson Pike, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 053 00 0 037.00

316 Martingale Dr, Old Hickory Tn 37138

Parcel ID 061 07 0 050.00

4601 Gallatin Pike, Nashville Tn 37216

Parcel ID 061 07 0 073.00

1107 Richmond Dr, Nashville Tn 37216

Parcel ID 065 13 0A 006.00

4973 Lebanon Pike, Old Hickory Tn 37138

Parcel ID 065 13 0A 007.00

4975 Lebanon Pike, Old Hickory Tn 37138

Parcel ID 069 00 0 071.00

3896 Stewarts Ln, Nashville Tn 37218

Parcel ID 069 00 0 113.00

4343 Ashland City Hwy, Nashville Tn 37218

Parcel ID 071 02 0 147.00

2401 Brick Church Pike, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 130 01 0 097.00

5303 Harding Pike, Nashville Tn 37205

Parcel ID 131 02 0 015.00

4013 Hillsboro Cir, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 131 02 0 022.00

2122 Hillsboro Dr, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 131 02 0 051.00

4014 Hillsboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 131 02 0 097.00

4044 Hillsboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37215

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

- VI. Announcements
- VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.